Tenant agrees to pay to Landlord, at Landlord’s notice address 

herein provided, or such other place and to such other person as Landlord may from time 

to time designate in writing to Tenant, as “Rent” for the Premises, without any deduction 

or set-off, the sum of Twelve Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($12,000.00) for the first year 

of the Term, which shall be due within ten (10) days of the Effective Date.  Thereafter, 

on the first anniversary of the Effective Date, Tenant shall pay to Landlord the sum of 

Ten and 00/100 Dollars ($10.00) as Rent for the balance of the Term.